## **The Bharat Scouts and Guides**

**Creating Better India** 

## **National Headquarters**

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website: www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries,
State Associations of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides,
INDIAN UNION

Circular No.: 93 / 2024

Date : 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2024

## SUB: DATA INFORMATION OF THE STATE OFFICIALS .... REGARDING

Dear Sir/Madam,

It is to inform you that the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters is in the process of upgrading the website at <a href="www.bsgindia.org">www.bsgindia.org</a> to include information about the State Officials i.e. President, SCC, SC's, State Secretary, SOC's and STC's of the State Association.

Therefore, you are kindly requested to fill out the attached proforma in Word format and after completion, please send it via email latest by **15**<sup>th</sup> **May, 2024** without fail.

Your prompt attention to this matter is greatly appreciated.

With regards,

YOURS IN SCOUTING,

(RAJ KUMAR KAUSHIK)
DIRECTOR

**Encl: Bio-Data Proforma** 

## Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.

10.05.2024 PAGE 1